501847973 03/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Simon Rakoff	03/09/2012
Mr. Jeff Sickles	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starshooter Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	10906 Quimby Point Lane	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13416371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)435-8857 Phone: 703-435-9390

Email: mfortkort@fortkort.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael P. Fortkort

Address Line 1: 13164 Lazy Glen Lane

Address Line 4: Oak Hill, VIRGINIA 20171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STRS001US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Fortkort

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_030912_Starshooter#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027836 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: STRS001US0

WHEREAS, Simon Rakoff, a citizen of the United States and residing at 10906 Quimby Point Lane, Reston, Virginia 20191 and Jeff Sickles, a citizen of the United States and residing at 1722 19th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20009 (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignors") have invented a certain invention entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Enabling Interactive Dynamic Movies

("Invention") for which application for letters patent of the United States has been filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 9, 2012 having attorney docket number STRS001US0 ("Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, Starshooter Entertainment, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having an office at 10906 Quimby Point Lane, Reston, Virginia 20191 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", which term includes the successors and assigns of Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in and to said Invention and in and to said Patent Application and in and to any United States Letters Patent ("Letters Patent") issuing therefrom or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee their full and complete right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and said Patent Application (including the rights of priority thereto) in the United States, its possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States, its possessions, and any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said Invention or issuing from said Patent Application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature representing our hands and seals on the date indicated.

Date 9 March 2012
Simon Rakoff

Date 9 March 2012

PATENT REEL: 027836 FRAME: 0135